
Metropolitan East School Sport Combined Regional / State Calendar 2026 Version:  9 March 2026

Sport Age Division Regional Trial Date Venue Host Region Venue State Start date State Finish Date
Aquathlon 11 - 19 yrs B & G Sat 11 Oct 2025 Kawana WBR Torquay Beach, Hervey Bay Thurs 5 Feb Thurs 5 Feb

10 - 12 yrs Boys Tues 24 March Coorparoo AFC PEN Cairns Saints AFC, Manunda Thurs 4 June Sun 7 June
Aust Football 10 - 12 yrs Girls Wed 25 March Mt Gravatt AFC PEN Cairns Saints AFC, Manunda Thurs 4 June Sun 7 June

13 - 14 yrs Boys Mon 16 March Coorparoo AFC NOR Townsville AFC, Annandale Thurs 14 May Sun 17 May
13 - 14 yrs Girls Thurs 5 March Mt Gravatt AFC NOR Townsville AFC, Annandale Thurs 14 May Sun 17 May
15 - 17 yrs Boys Tues 17 March Coorparoo AFC MNR Sth Pine Sports , Brendale Thurs 18 June Sun 21 June
15 - 17 yrs Girls Thurs 19 March Mt Gravatt AFC MNR Sth Pine Sports , Brendale Thurs 18 June Sun 21 June

Baseball 12 - 14yrs Fri 12 June Redlands Baseball MWR Tivoli Sports Complex, Tivoli Thurs 27 Aug Sun 30 August
13 - 19yrs Girls Fri 12 June Redlands Baseball MWR Tivoli Sports Complex, Tivoli Sat 29 August Sun 30 August
15 - 19yrs Fri 6 Feb Carina Baseball PEN Cairns Baseball, Trinity Beach Thurs 5 March Sun 8 March
10 - 12 B & G Mon 22 June Hibiscus Stadium MER Southern Districts, Carina Thurs 3 Sept Sun 6 Sept

Basketball 13 - 16 yrs B & G Fri 27 Feb Hibiscus Stadium SCR TBC Thurs 7 May Sun 10 May
17 - 19 yrs B & G Thurs 19 March Hibiscus Stadium MWR TBC Thurs 4 June Sun 7 June
10 - 12 yrs Boys Th 16 & Fr 17 July TBC MWR Ivor Marsden Complex, AmbeMon 14 Sept Fri 18 Sept
10 - 12 yrs Girls Thurs 16 July MacGregor Cricket TB SUN Maroochydore SS Mon 7 Sept Thurs 10 sept

Cricket 13 - 14 yrs Boys T 1 & W 2 Sept TBC DDR Cpt Cook Oval, Wilsonton Mon 9 Nov Fri 13 Nov
13 - 14 yrs Girls Wed 2 Sept TBC WBR Kendall Flat, Bundaberg Tues 3 Nov Fri 6 Nov
15 - 19 yrs Boys 10 / 11 Nov 2025 InitSouths/Wynnum MNR Marchant Park, Aspley Mon 2 March Thurs 5 March 

Mon 9 Feb 2026 FinaTBC
15 - 19 yrs Girls Thurs 5 Feb Brsibane SHS DDR Cpt Cook Oval, Wilsonton Tues 10 March Fri 13 March

Cross Country 10 - 19 yrs  B & G Tues 26 May John Paul College DDR Highfield Sports Grounds Sat 18 July Mon 20 July
10 - 12 yrs B & G Wed 20 May Redlands FC MWR Wynnum Wolves, Tingalpa Thurs 6 August Sun 9 August

Football 13-15 & 16-19yrs B Fri 20 Feb Wynnum Wolves FC SUN Moreton Bay Complex, BurbeThurs 21 May Sun 24 May
13-15 & 16-19yrs G Fri 20 Feb Wynnum Wolves FC NOR Paradise Park, Annandale Thurs 7 May Sun 10 May

Futsal 13 - 14yrs B & G Tues 4 Aug Nissan Arena PEN Redlynch Central Sports Stadi Wed 7 Oct Sat 10 October
15 - 16 yrs B & G Tues 4 Aug Nissan Arena PEN Redlynch Central Sports Stadi Sun 11 Oct Wed 14 October

Golf 10 - 19 yrs B & G Mon 23 March Wynnum GC CAP TBC Sun 14 June Wed 17 June
10 - 12 yrs B & G Thurs 7 May State Hockey Centre MER State Hockey Centre, ColmslieThurs 30 July Sun 2 August

Hockey 13-15 & 16-19 yrs B Tues 10 March Carina Hockey MER State Hockey Centre, ColmslieThurs 4 June Sun 7 June
13-15 & 16-19 yrs G Fri 27 March State Hockey Centre PEN Cairns Hockey Centre Thurs 28 May Sun 31 May
10 - 11 yrs Fri 27 March Hibiscus Stadium COT Nissan Arena, Nathan Sat 30 May Sun 31 May

Netball 10 - 12 yrs B & G Fri 27 March Hibiscus Stadium COT Nissan Arena, Nathan Fri 29 May Mon 1 June
13-15 & 16-19 yrs G Mon 9 March Hibiscus Stadium MER Nissan Arena, Nathan Thurs 7 May Sun 10 May
13-15 yrs Boys Mon 9 March Hibiscus Stadium SCR TBC Thurs 21 May Sun 24 May



Sport Age Division Regional Trial Date Venue Host Region Venue State Start date State Finish Date
10 - 11 yrs T 21 & W 22 April Carina JRLFC NWR Alec Inch Oval, Healy Thurs 2 July Mon 6 July
11 - 12 yrs T 21 & W 22 April Carina JRLFC WBR Salter Oval, Bundaberg North Thurs 25 June Tues 30 June

Rugby League 11-12 & 13-14 yrs G Tues 16 June Carina JRLFC SCR Mudgeeraba Thurs 20 Aug Sun 23 Aug
13 - 14 yrs Boys Tues 9 June Carina JRLFC DDR/SWR Toowoomba Brothers RLFC Thurs 20 Aug Sun 23 Aug
15-16 & 17-18yrs B Wed 18 March Carina JRLFC MWR Browns Plains Bears RLFC Thurs 21 May Sun 24 May
15-16 & 17-18yrs G Thurs 26 Feb Carina JRLFC CAP Marley Brown Oval, Clinton Thurs 30 April Sun 3 May

Rugby 7's 15-16  & 17-18yrs G Thurs 12 March Sunnybank RUC SUN Noosa RUC, Sunshine Bch Fri 5 June Sun 7 June
11 - 12 yrs Tues 19 May Sunnybank RUC SCR TBC Thurs 23 July Sun 26 July

Rugby Union 14 - 15 yrs Boys Tues 12 May Riverside RUC NOR Townsville Sports Precinct, No  Fri 31 July Mon 3 August
17 - 18 yrs Boys Tues 17 March Sunnybank RUC MNR Sth Pine Sports Complex, BrenThurs 28 May Sun 31 May

Softball 10 - 12 yrs B & G Fri 5 June Redlands Softball MER Redlands Softball, Ormiston Wed 19 August Sat 22 August
13 - 19 yrs B & G Thurs 12 Feb Redlands Softball CAP Kale Park, West RockhamptonThurs 26 March Sun 29 March

Squash 10 - 19 yrs B & G Thurs 5 March Daisy Hill Squash CentPEN Genisis Manunda SportsworldThurs 14 May Sun 17 May
Surfing  13 - 19 yrs B & G Fri 5 June Stradbroke Is SCR TBC Thurs 6 August Sun 9 August
Swimming 10 - 12 yrs B & G Tues 3 March Sleeman Centre DDR Sleeman Sports Complex, ChaWed 25 March Fri 27 March

13 - 19 yrs B & G Tues 3 March Sleeman Centre DDR Sleeman Sports Complex, ChaSun 22 March Tues 24 March
Tennis 10 - 12 yrs B & G Thurs 14 May Griffith Uni MNR UQ Tennis Centre Tues 14 July Fri 17 July

13 - 19 yrs B & G Thurs 5 Feb Griffith Uni SUN Sunshine Coast Tennis, Calou Thurs 12 March Sun 15 March
10 - 12 yrs B & G Thurs 28 May Redlands Touch WBR Bundaberg Touch, BundabergThurs 13 August Sun 16 August

Touch 13 - 15 yrs B & G Mon 23 March Whites Hill MNR Shaw Park, Wavell Heights Thurs 6 August Sun 9 August
16 - 18 yrs B & G Mon 23 March Whites Hill NOR Queens Park, North Ward Thurs 11 June Sun 14 June

Track & Field 10 - 12 yrs B & G Th 27 & Fri 28 Aug QSAC COT QSAC, Nathan Mon 12 October Wed 14 October
13 - 19 yrs B & G Th 27 & Fri 28 Aug QSAC COT QSAC, Nathan Thurs 15 October Sun 18 October

Triathlon  13 - 19 yrs B & G Sun 12 Oct 2025 Kawana WBR Torquay Beach, Hervey Bay Thurs 5 Feb Sat 7 Feb
Volleyball 13 - 15 yrs B & G Mon 30 March Nissan Arena MER Brisbane Entertainment Cent Thurs 11 June Sun 14 June

16 - 19 yrs B & G Thurs 23 April Nissan Arena MWR Brisbane Entertainment Cent Thurs 23 July Sun 26 July
Water Polo 15 - 18 yrs Girls Fri 6 March All Hallows' Pool CAP WW2 Memorial Aquatic Cent  Thurs 14 May Sun 17 May

15 - 18 yrs Boys Fri 6 March All Hallows' Pool CAP WW2 Memorial Aquatic Cent  Thurs 14 May Sun 17 May

Regional Nominations Due:  Swimming - 20 February; Cross Country - 15 May; Track and Field - 14 August
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